
E-mail : manjsssk1984@gmail.com             Ph. 02382-267472, 73, 74 
Website :www.manjarasugar.com 

VIKASRATNA VILASRAO DESHMUKH 

MANJARA SSSK LTD., 
Vilasnagar Tq. & Dist. Latur 

Ref:/ADM/Tender/  5128  /2022-23                Date :10.03.2023 

E-TENDER NOTICE 

      E-Tenders are invited in the prescribed formats from the reputed 

manufacturers, which are on approved list of NCDC/NFCSF, New 

Delhi for following packages.  

Sr. 

No. 

Name of Package Tender 

Fees(Rs. in 

Lakh) 

EMD 

(Rs. In 

Lakh) 

Design, Manufacture, modifications, Supply, Erection, Commissioning 
and Performance for Our following Packages on Turnkey Basis. 

A)   SUGAR PLANT (Without Civil Work) 

1 Mill & Boiling House Equipments 

work (Phase – 2 ) 

0.20+GST 0.20 

B)  DISTILLERY PLANT (With Civil Work) 

1 New 60 KLPD Distillery Plant & 70 

KLPD Ethanol Plant. 

0.16+GST 0.20 

2 Bio-Methanated Spent Wash MEE 
with Ammonia Stripper & CPU.   

0.10+GST 0.10  

3 Anaerobic Digester and Molasses 

Tank.  

0.9+GST 0.10  

4 Spray Dryer and Granulation Plant.  0.9+GST 0.10  

5 8 TPD Bio CNG Plant with 
Statutory Approvals. 

0.12+GST 0.10  

6 New 30 TPH Boiler with 3 MW 

Power Turbine. 

0.20+GST 0.20  

Terms & Conditions- 

1. Blank Tender form will be available online at  

https://eprocurement.synise.com/manjarassskl1 during office  hours 
except Sunday & public holidays from 10/03/2023 upto 03/04/2023 on 

payment of tender fees as mentioned above by RTGS / D.D. payable at 

Latur. 
2. The filled tenders will be accepted on  

https://eprocurement.synise.com/manjarassskl1 on or before 05/04/2022 

upto 4:55 pm with necessary attested document copies.  
3. Earnest money Deposit as mentioned above is in the form of  

RTGS or D.D. on Nationalized Bank drawn in favour of Vikasratna 

Vilasrao Deshmukh Manjara Shetkari Sahakari Sakhar Karkhana Ltd., 
Vilasnagar Tq, Dist Latur submitted to undersigned along with tender 

form. 

4. Karkhana reserves the right to accept or to reject any or all the  
tenders at any level of process without assigning any reason thereof. 

5. Tender with any deviation in technical specification or  

incomplete tender or insufficient EMD & reference will be rejected 
without assigning any reasons. 

6. Tenderer should have minimum experience of one such types of  

installation of similar capacity minimum 2500 TCD sugar plant /60 
KLPD Distillery Plant successfully in operation of minimum two 

crushing season, as a Qualification Criteria. 

7. The Date of Pre Bid, Technical Bid & Commercial bid will be  
confirmed later through mail. 

8. The tenderer shall pay the tender fees plus GST@18%  & EMD  

amount through RTGS/NEFT banking in favour of sugar mill name 
Bank Details:- 

A.Name of the Bank – IDBI Bank,  B. Bank Address- Latur .  

C. Account Number – 04971020000012661, D.  RTGS/IFC Code – 
IBKL000097   

 Date – 10/03/2023                  Place – Vilasnagar. 
Managing Director          Vice Chairman                     Chairman 

 

https://eprocurement.synise.com/manjarassskl1
https://eprocurement.synise.com/manjarassskl1

